

SCHEDULE 3

AMENDMENT OF THE HOUSING GRANTS, CONSTRUCTION AND REGENERATION ACT 1996

- 19.** In section 44 (grant conditions: introductory)—
- (a) in subsection (1)—
 - (i) for “The following sections”, substitute “Sections 51 and 52”; and
 - (ii) for “any”, substitute “either”;
 - (b) in subsection (2), omit paragraphs (a) and (b) and the word “and” at the end of paragraph (b); and
 - (c) in subsection (4), for “the following sections”, substitute “sections 51 and 52”.